

2018/2019 Fee Schedule

Flex School™

New Student Registration Administration Fee:

Canadian: \$275.00 ONE TIME FEE due upon registration International: \$350 ONE TIME FEE due upon registration

Book Fees

Curriculum Purchase: \$120 - \$160 per Subject (optional) User Fee (alternative to purchase) \$50 per subject

FLEX School ™ Secondary Tuition Fees:

FLEX School ™ Junior Tuition Fees:

Full Time Student:

Canadian:\$13,800 per year (10 months) International:\$23,090 per year (10 months) (Expected attendance 5 days per week 5-6 hours per day)

Part Time Student:

Canadian: \$9390 per year (10 months) International:\$12,010 per year (10 months) (Expected attendance 6-10 hours per week)

Flex OC (One Credit):

Canadian: \$1550 per credit. International: \$1895 per credit

Includes up to 1:5 staff to student ratio, learning gap assessment. Credit completion expected within 12 -16

weeks.

Equine Credits

Canadian: \$1885 per credit.

Includes horse rental, textbook and user fees. Schedule

set at time of registration

Full Time Student (base tuition only):

Canadian:\$17,425 per year (10 months) International:\$28,057 per year (10 months) (Expected attendance 5 days per week 5-6 hours per day)

See Fee Schedule for various educational support options and supplemental programmes

Part Time Student: Special needs only: See Special Education Fees Schedule

NOTE: The Flex Junior fees include individualized programme development and support. Neither the shared or personal EA nor therapeutic riding is included but can be purchased separately on a per-semester or monthly basis.

NOTE:

Secondary Students requiring extra supports for accommodation of an Educational Assistant will be quoted prior to registration after an assessment. Cost will vary depending on the needs.



After School Programmes

Homework Club Membership

Canadian students: \$1,750 per semester (5 months)

International students: \$2275 per semester (5 months)

HC Flex

This is a combination of part time **FLEX School** ™ and **Homework Club**, where students are enrolled in a Board school and also earning credits here. Book and enrollment fees apply. Fees vary depending on schedule and needs. Fees are paid monthly.

Tutoring Fees:

This is individual hourly based private tutoring and must be prearranged. The expectation is on average 1-3 hours per week, at a cost of \$40 -\$55 per hour.

Fee Guidelines

<u>All books on the User Fee Program</u> are owned by ABLE and are on loan to the student. The student is responsible for the replacement cost of any books that are misplaced or damaged while in their use.

<u>Registration Fees and Book Fees</u> are due upon registration. Book fees are also due at the beginning of each new credit or course.

<u>FLEX School™ Tuition Fees</u> are **due** in **full prior to** the beginning of the school year, or semester. Once a student is enrolled, all fees for that semester are payable, whether there is full attendance or not. To avoid owing fees, written notice of withdrawal must be submitted 4 weeks before the beginning of the next semester. If a student withdraws partially through a semester, that semester's tuition fees may be partially refundable on a pro-rated basis, and **only at the discretion of the school administration**.

NOTE: Any outstanding tuition fees will result in final grades being held until the debt is cleared. An interest charge of 1.5%per month on all outstanding balances will be charged.

Homework Club fees are due at the beginning of each month unless otherwise arranged.

NSF Charges: \$55.00 charge is added to the outstanding balance and will appear on the next statement

PARENT/GUARDIAN/STUDENT CONSENT FORM

I have read the abov	re Fee Schedule and Fee Guidel i	i nes and agree to honour all of	f its terms.
 Date	Student	Parent/Guardian	Parent/Guardian
	Student (printed)	Parent/Guardian (Printed)	Parent/Guardian (Printed)